

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1443

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BULLOCK

Printer's No. 1627

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 2 through 4, by striking out
 2 "providing for playground safety; and" in line 2 and all of
 3 lines 3 and 4 and inserting
 4 establishing the Statewide Advisory Council on Playground
 5 Safety; and providing for duties of the Statewide Advisory
 6 Council on Playground Safety.

7 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 19; page 2, lines 1
 8 through 3; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
 9 inserting

CHAPTER 56A

STATEWIDE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON PLAYGROUND SAFETY

Sec.

56A01. Definitions.

56A02. Council.

56A03. Powers and duties.

§ 56A01. Definitions.

17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "for" and
 18 inserting

on

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "5908" and
 21 inserting

56A02

23 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 9 through 17, by striking out all
 24 of said lines

25 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 27 through 30; page 3, lines 1
 26 through 6; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 9 through 30; page 4, lines 1
2 through 30; page 5, lines 1 through 14; by striking out all of
3 said lines on said pages

4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by striking out "5908" and
5 inserting
6 56A02

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by striking out "20" and
8 inserting
9 25

10 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 27 through 30; page 6, lines 1 and
11 2; by striking out "injury prevention specialists, the secretary
12 or" in line 27, all of lines 28 through 30 on page 5 and all of
13 lines 1 and 2 on page 6 and inserting

14 manufacturers and retailers of playground equipment,
15 homeowner associations, churches, resorts, injury prevention
16 specialists and relevant Commonwealth agencies. No less than
17 three members of the council shall be certified playground
18 safety inspectors. The members of the council shall include the
19 following members:

- 20 (1) The secretary or a designee.
21 (2) The Secretary of Conservation and Natural Resources
22 or a designee.
23 (3) The Secretary of Education or a designee.
24 (4) The Secretary of Environmental Protection or a
25 designee.
26 (5) The Secretary of Health or a designee.
27 (6) The Secretary of Human Services or a designee.
28 (7) The Secretary of Labor and Industry or a designee.
29 (8) A representative from a city of any class.
30 (9) A representative from a borough.
31 (10) A representative from a first class township.
32 (11) A representative from a second class township.
33 (12) A representative selected by the Pennsylvania
34 Recreation and Park Society.

35 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by striking out "5909" and
36 inserting
37 56A03

38 Amend Bill, page 6, line 24, by inserting after "Industry"

1 , the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
2 Amend Bill, page 6, line 29, by striking out "regulations and
3 standards proposed under this chapter." and inserting
4 any proposed playground safety regulations and
5 standards.

6 Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by striking out "effort to carry
7 out the provisions of this chapter" and inserting
8 efforts to improve playground safety

9 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 4 and 5, by striking out ",
10 including the definition of a safety audit and hazard analysis"

11 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 12 and 13, by striking out
12 "implementation of" in line 12 and all of line 13 and inserting
13 improvement of playground safety and inspection
14 procedures.

15 Amend Bill, page 7, line 19, by striking out "Creation" and
16 inserting

17 Consideration

18 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 23 through 29, by striking out all
19 of said lines